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Fall 2022 Office Information  

 
 

Instructor Office Hours Contact Information 
   Andersen, Margaret 
 

TR 10:00-11:00 
& by appointment 

2647 Dunford Hall 
mcookand@utk.edu 

   
Bast, Robert 

 
W 10:00-12:00 

& by appointment 
2616 Dunford Hall  

  rbast@utk.edu  
   Bauer, Brooke 
 

TR 1:00-3:00 
& by appointment 

2623 Dunford Hall 
bbauer5@utk.edu 

   
Black, Chad 

 
On Leave 2627 Dunford Hall 

cblack6@utk.edu 
   Black, Monica 
 

R 10:00-12:00 
& by appointment 

2610 Dunford Hall 
mblack9@utk.edu  

    Blake, Kelsey 
 

MW 10:00-11:00 
& by appointment 

2522 Dunford Hall 
kblake2@utk.edu  

    Bland, Robert TR 1:00-2:00 
& by appointment 

2629 Dunford Hall 
rbland4@utk.edu 

   Block, Kristen 
 

M 2:30-3:30; T 3:00-4:00, via Zoom 
& in person by appointment 

2646 Dunford Hall 
kblock3@utk.edu 

   
Dessel, J.P. T 1:00-3:00 

& by appointment 
2621 Dunford Hall 

jdessel@utk.edu  
   Eggers, Nicole On Leave 2624 Dunford Hall 

eggersna@utk.edu 
   Evans, Tess MW 9:00-10:00, 2:00-3:00, 5:00-6:00 

On Zoom 
aevans55@utk.edu 

   Freeberg, Ernest 
 

T 3:00-5:00 
& by appointment 

2426 Dunford Hall 
efreeber@utk.edu 

   Gaitors, Beau M 1:00-3:00; T 12:00-1:00, 2:00-3:00 
& by appointment 

2644 Dunford Hall 
bgaitors@utk.edu 

   Gillis, Matthew By appointment 2615 Dunford Hall 
mgillis1@utk.edu 

   Harlow, Luke 
 

MW 11:00-12:00 
& by appointment 

2611 Dunford Hall 
lharlow1@utk.edu 

 
 

  
Herbon, Lorraine TR 2:00-3:00 

& by appointment 
2532 Dunford Hall 
lherbon@utk.edu 

 
 

  Latham, Jacob W 2:00-4:00 
& by appointment 

2645 Dunford Hall 
spqr@utk.edu  

 
 

  Lawrence, Susan 
Department Head 

By appointment 2640 Dunford Hall  
slawre16@utk.edu 

   Liulevicius, Vejas 
 

W 12:00-2:00 
& by appointment 

2626 Dunford Hall 
vliulevi@utk.edu 

   Maccari-Clayton, Marina TR 1:00-2:00 
& by appointment 

2523 Dunford Hall 
mmaccari@utk.edu 

   Magra, Christopher MWF 8:00-9:00, 10:00-11:00 
& by appointment 

217-D Hoskins Library 
cmagra@utk.edu 

   



 

Norrell, Robert TR 8:30-9:30 
& by appointment 

 

2548 Dunford Hall 
rnorrell@utk.edu 

   Olsson, Tore 
Director of Graduate Studies 

W 2:00-4:00 
& by appointment 

2628 Dunford Hall  
colsson@utk.edu 

   Petrov, Victor 
 

On Leave 2612-A Dunford Hall 
vpetrov@utk.edu 

   Phillips, Denise 
Associate Head 

 

T 10:30-11:30; W 11:00-12:00 
& by appointment 

2646 Dunford Hall 
aphill13@utk.edu 

   Ritchey, Sara 
 

On Leave 2641 Dunford Hall 
sritchey@utk.edu 

   Rutenberg, Patricia MW 10:15-11:15 
& by appointment 

2521 Dunford Hall 
pbrake@utk.edu 

   Sanft, Charles 
 

MW 8:30-9:30 
& by appointment 

2630 Dunford Hall 
csanft@utk.edu 

   Sechrist, Guy MW 11:00-12:00 
& by appointment 

2522 Dunford Hall 
gsechri1@utk.edu 

   Snowden, Emma 
 

M 12:00-1:00, W 3:00-4:00 
& by appointment 

2609 Dunford Hall 
esnowden@utk.edu 

   Winford, Brandon W 2:00-3:00; F 8:00-9:00 
& by appointment 

2632 Dunford Hall 
bwinford@utk.edu 

   Woods, Michael 
 

TR 11:30-12:30 
& by appointment  

Hoskins Library 213-B 
mwoods47@utk.edu 

   Yıldırım, Duygu On Leave 2633 Dunford Hall 
dyildir1@utk.edu 

   Yirga, Felege-Selam By appointment 2642 Dunford Hall 
fyirga@utk.edu 

   Zhao, Siyin MF 12:30-1:30 
& by appointment 

2532 Dunford Hall 
szhao36@utk.edu 

   


